

March 21, 2017

The Manager
Department of Listing
Bombay Stock Exchange
PJ Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

We herewith submit the disclosure to be made under regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Please take note of the same and acknowledge

Thank & Regards,

For Lakshmi Life sciences Limited

Authorised Signatory

CC: Super Sales India Limited

34 A Kamaraj Road Coimbatore - 641018

Regd Office: 34-A, Kamarajar Road, Coimbatore - 641 018



LAKSIMI LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6)—Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Super color In the I in the I		
_	2. Name of the acquirer(s)	Super sales India Limited		
	2. I value of the acquirer(s)	Lakshmi Life Science Limited		
-	3. Name of the stock exchange where	Bombay stock Exchange		
	snares of the TC are listed			
4	Details of the transaction including	Inter-se transfer between two Companies		
	ranonale, if any, for the transfer	and the companies.		
	acquisition of shares.	Lakshmi Life Sciences Limited and		
		Lakshmi Cargo Company Limited is part of		
		promoter group and holding 13% and		
		15.64% respectively in the equity share		
		capital of the Torget Commence D. 11. 11		
		capital of the Target Company. Both these		
		entities owned by the promoters of Target		
		Company.		
		<u> </u>		
1		As part of their internal consolidation		
1		exercise, Lakshmi Cargo Company Limited		
		proposes to transfer entire share held in		
		target Company in favour of Lakshmi Life		
1		Sciences Limited.		
ŀ				
5.	William William William	10 (1) (a) (iii)		
	acquirer is exempted from making open			
	offer.			

Lalithary



Regd Office : 34-A, Kamarajar Road, Coimbatore - 641 018



LAKSIMI LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED

a	 Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock 	Yes The disclosure under made within the prescr	Regulation 10(5) was ibed time	
	exchange.	March 10, 2017		
7. [Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
a.	- Control of the trunsferor / series	Lakshmi Cargo Company Limited	Yes.	
b.	Date of acquisition	March 20, 2017	Yes on March 20, 2017	
c.	The strate of voting rights in	4,80,295 Equity shares carrying voting rights	Yes. 4,80,295 Equity Shares carrying voting rights	
d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	15.64%	Yes. 15.64%	
e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired		No consideration is involved as the transfer is by way of gift	

Lalithabl (COE-18.

Regd Office: 34-A, Kamarajar Road, Coimbatore - 641 018



8.	S	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of share s held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital	
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee Lakshmi Life Sciences Limited	399295	13.00%	879590	of TC 28.64%	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor Lakshmi Cargo Company Limited	480295	15.64%	Nil	Nil	

Yours sincerely,

For Lakshmi Life Sciences Limited

Authorised Signatory

Place: Coimbatore Date: March 21, 2017